

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

May 21, 1991

DEPARTMENT

Series of 1991

SUBJECT: Designation of Mr. Ricardo M. Juan Jr., Chief, Assets and Supplies Management and Control Division as Chief, Comptrollership and Financial Management Division, DPWH

Regional Office No. III

In view of the reassignment of Ms. Ceasaria Amamio who is presently occupying the post as Fiscal Controller of DPWH Regional Office No. III, to DPWH Regional Office No. VII, Mr. Ricardo M. Juan Jr. is hereby designated as Chief, Comptrollership and Financial Management Division of DPWH Regional Office No. III to occupy the post left by Ms. Amamio and to relinquish his post as Chief, Assets and Supplies Management and Control Division in the Central Office while assigned to said Office.

While acting under this Designation, Mr. Juan shall perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the position of Chief, Comptrollership and Financial Management Division, and sign all official papers usually signed by the Chief, Comptrollership and Financial Management Division.

This Designation shall take effect June 1, 1991 and shall have force and effect until revoked.

TEODORO T. ENCARNACION

Undersecretary OIC, Office of the Secretary